Month: September 2022

LIFTED – Precautionary Boil Water Advisory

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE                                                               September 26, 2022 The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory that was issued on September 21st, 2022 by the City of Corner Brook for residents and businesses of: Bernard Avenue #’s 2 – 8 has now been lifted.  The Precautionary Boil Water Advisory was issued as a resultRead More

Read More

Post-Fiona Update: Cleanup Information

In the wake of Hurricane Fiona, City crews are focusing on clearing the City’s right of ways and infrastructure. While the City cannot cut or remove trees or large branches on private property, we can pick up small branches and brush. Please bundle branches, place at the curb and callRead More

Read More

Weather Advisory for the Weekend of September 24-25

The City of Corner Brook has been closely monitoring the upcoming forecast regarding Hurricane Fiona. City crews have been mobilized to respond if necessary to any damage which may occur due to the anticipated rain and wind. Emergency Management will be meeting with local Emergency services to coordinate potential responses.Read More

Read More

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory – Mt. Bernard Avenue

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE                                                             September 21st, 2022 Effective immediately, The City of Corner Brook wishes to advise residents and businesses that a Precautionary Boil Water Advisory is in effect due to repairs to the water distribution system. Areas to be affected are as follows:          Mt.Read More

Read More